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MINNESOTA COURT RECORDS ONLINE (MCRO)

Case Details (Register of Actions)
Search executed on 04/30/2024 07:03 AM

Upcoming Hearing:
Review Hearing on 07/09/2024 at 1:30 PM

Case Information

Case Number: 27-CR-17-22909

Case Title: State of Minnesota vs ADRIAN MICHAEL WESLEY
Case Type: Crim/Traf Mandatory

Date Filed: 09/12/2017

Case Location: Hennepin County, Hennepin Criminal Downtown
Case Status: Closed

Party Information

Jurisdiction Attorneys Active
State of Minnesota e BLAGOEV, AMY LOUISE - Lead Attorney

Attorneys Inactive
e HILLEREN, SARAH ELIZABETH

Defendant Attorneys Active

WESLEY, ADRIAN MICHAEL e NOLEN, JULIUS ANTHONY - Lead Attorney
DOB: 03/15/1991
Richfield, MN 55423

Warrants

Inactive Warrants

WESLEY, ADRIAN MICHAEL Arrest, Complaint, Order of Detention
Judicial Officer: Bernhardson, Ivy S.

09/13/2017 02:31 PM  Status: Quashed

09/12/2017 11:31 AM  Status: Issued Active

Bond/Bail Options
Bond or Cash Bail Amount: $20,000.00

Charges


https://publicaccess.courts.state.mn.us/
https://publicaccess.courts.state.mn.us/
https://publicaccess.courts.state.mn.us/

1 Assault-4th Deg-Correctional Employee; Prob. Officer; Statute: 609.2231.3(1)
Prosecutor; Judge -Demonstrable Bodily Harm

Additional Statutes: Minimum Fines-Assault, Crim Sex (609.101.2); Assault-4th Deg-Correctional Employee; Probation Officer;
Prosecutor; or Judge (609.2231.3)

Disposition: Dismissed Disposition Date: 01/09/2024

Level of Charge: Felony

Offense Date: 07/14/2017

Community Of Offense: Minneapolis

Law Enforcement Agency: Hennepin County Sheriff's Office

Prosecuting Agency: Hennepin County Attorney

Case Events

02/13/2024 Returned Mail
Index #64
1 page
01/09/2024 Notice of Remote Hearing with Instructions
Index #63
2 pages
01/09/2024 Request for Interpreter

Judicial Officer: Browne, Michael K
Party: Defendant WESLEY, ADRIAN MICHAEL

Index #62
01/09/2024 Notice of Remote Hearing with Instructions
Index #60
2 pages
01/09/2024 Found Incompetent

Judicial Officer: Browne, Michael K

01/09/2024 Fail to Appear at a hearing
01/09/2024 Hearing Held Remote
07/10/2023 Found Incompetent

Judicial Officer: Mercurio, Danielle

07/10/2023 Waiver of Appearance
Index #59
07/06/2023 Request for Interpreter

Party: Defendant WESLEY, ADRIAN MICHAEL
Index #58



06/29/2023

01/19/2023

01/19/2023

01/10/2023

01/04/2023

12/29/2022

12/2712022

12/2712022

10/13/2022

05/06/2022

05/06/2022

05/06/2022

04/20/2022

02/1712022

11/09/2021

11/09/2021

Rule 20 Progress Report
Index #57

Found Incompetent

Waiver of Appearance
Index #56

Hearing Held Remote

Rule 20 Progress Report
Index #55

Order-Other
Judicial Officer: Browne, Michael K
Index #54

Proposed Order or Document
Index #53

Correspondence for Judicial Approval
Index #52

Request for Continuance
Index #51

Request for Interpreter
Party: Defendant WESLEY, ADRIAN MICHAEL
Index #50

Found Incompetent
Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K

Waiver of Appearance
Index #49

Rule 20 Progress Report
Index #48

Order-Evaluation for Competency to Proceed (Rule 20.01)
Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K
Index #47

Request for Interpreter
Party: Defendant WESLEY, ADRIAN MICHAEL
Index #46

Found Incompetent
Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K

2 pages

2 pages

2 pages

2 pages



11/09/2021

11/09/2021

10/22/2021

05/11/2021

05/11/2021

05/11/2021

05/11/2021

05/11/2021

05/07/2021

11/10/2020

11/10/2020

11/10/2020

11/02/2020

05/11/2020

05/08/2020

05/08/2020

02/26/2020

Pandemic Event

Waiver of Appearance
Index #45

Rule 20 Progress Report
Index #44

Order-Other
Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K
Index #43

Request for Interpreter
Party: Defendant WESLEY, ADRIAN MICHAEL
Index #42

Found Incompetent
Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K

Pandemic Event

Waiver of Appearance
Index #41

Rule 20 Progress Report
Index #40

Found Incompetent
Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K

Waiver of Appearance
Index #38

Request for Interpreter

Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K

Party: Defendant WESLEY, ADRIAN MICHAEL
Index #37

Rule 20 Progress Report
Index #36

Request for Interpreter
Party: Defendant WESLEY, ADRIAN MICHAEL
Index #35

Find of Fact-Order, Pet Commitment-Dfd Found Incompetent
Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K
Index #34

Found Incompetent
Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K

Cancel Interpreter

1 page

7 pages



02/10/2020

01/24/2020

01/23/2020

01/23/2020

01/23/2020

10/22/2019

10/22/2019

10/21/2019

10/21/2019

10/02/2019

10/02/2019

10/02/2019

10/02/2019

05/07/2019

05/07/2019

Request for Interpreter

Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K

Party: Defendant WESLEY, ADRIAN MICHAEL
Index #33

Order to Transport
Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K
Index #32

Order-Other
Index #31

Proposed Order or Document
Index #30

Notice of Motion and Motion
Index #29

Request for Interpreter
Party: Defendant WESLEY, ADRIAN MICHAEL
Index #28

Request for Interpreter
Party: Defendant WESLEY, ADRIAN MICHAEL
Index #27

Cancel Interpreter

Cancel Interpreter

Rule 20 Progress Report
Index #26

Order to Transport
Judicial Officer; Lamas, Carolina A.
Index #24

Request for Interpreter
Party: Defendant WESLEY, ADRIAN MICHAEL
Index #25

Request for Interpreter
Party: Defendant WESLEY, ADRIAN MICHAEL

Request for Interpreter

Judicial Officer: Lamas, Carolina A.

Party: Defendant WESLEY, ADRIAN MICHAEL
Index #22

Found Incompetent

2 pages

2 pages

1 page



04/25/2019

04/08/2019

03/13/2019

11/06/2018

10/23/2018

10/15/2018

09/06/2018

05/01/2018

04/16/2018

03/26/2018

10/31/2017

10/19/2017

09/13/2017

09/13/2017

Judicial Officer: Lamas, Carolina A.

Request for Interpreter
Party: Defendant WESLEY, ADRIAN MICHAEL
Index #20

Rule 20 Progress Report
Index #18

Order to Transport
Judicial Officer: Lamas, Carolina A.
Index #17

Found Incompetent
Judicial Officer: Lamas, Carolina A.

Order to Transport
Index #16

Rule 20 Progress Report
Index #15

Request for Interpreter
Party: Defendant WESLEY, ADRIAN MICHAEL
Index #14

Found Incompetent
Judicial Officer: Lamas, Carolina A.

Rule 20 Progress Report
Index #12

Order to Transport
Judicial Officer: Lamas, Carolina A.
Index #11

Request for Interpreter

Judicial Officer: Lamas, Carolina A.

Party: Defendant WESLEY, ADRIAN MICHAEL
Index #10

Rule 20 Progress Report
Index #7

Found Incompetent

Order-Other
Judicial Officer: Lamas, Carolina A.
Index #5

1 page

1 page

1 page

3 pages



09/13/2017

09/13/2017

09/13/2017

09/12/2017

09/12/2017

Hearings

Request for Interpreter
Party: Defendant WESLEY, ADRIAN MICHAEL
Index #6

Probable Cause Found

Warrant Quashed
Index #3

Warrant Issued
Index #2

E-filed Comp-Warrant
Index #1

Upcoming Hearings

07109/2024

01:30 PM Review Hearing
Judicial Officer: Olson, Joel

Location: GC-C559

Previous Hearings

02/13/2024

01/09/2024

07/11/2023

01/31/2023

01/10/2023

05/10/2022

01:30 PM Hearing
Judicial Officer: Mercurio, Danielle

Location: GC-C556
Cancelled; Other

01:30 PM Review Hearing
Judicial Officer: Browne, Michael K

Location: GC-C459

01:30 PM Review Hearing
Judicial Officer: Mercurio, Danielle

Location: GC-C556
Cancelled; Other

01:30 PM Hearing
Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia

Location: GC-C559
Cancelled; Settled

01:30 PM Hearing
Judicial Officer: Borer, George

Location: GC-C456

Date Updated: 10/13/2022

Continued to 01/10/2023 01:30 PM - Other - WESLEY, ADRIAN
MICHAEL; State of Minnesota

Original Hearing Date: 11/08/2022 01:30 PM

01:30 PM Hearing
Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K

Location: GC-C857

4 pages

Result: Held On the Record

Result: Held On the Record



Cancelled; Other

11/09/2021 01:30 PM Hearing
Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K

Location: GC-C857
Cancelled; Other

05/11/2021 01:30 PM Hearing
Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K

Location: GC-C853
Cancelled; Other

11/10/2020 01:30 PM Hearing Result: Held Off the Record
Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K

Location: GC-C853

05/12/2020 01:30 PM Hearing
Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K

Location: GC-C857
Cancelled; Other

02/10/2020 01:30 PM Hearing Result: Held On the Record
Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K

Location: GC-C857

Date Updated: 10/22/2019
Reset by Court to 02/10/2020 01:30 PM - Other

Date Updated: 10/21/2019
Reset by Court to 11/05/2019 01:30 PM - Other

Date Updated: 10/02/2019
Reset by Court to 10/22/2019 01:30 PM - Other

Original Hearing Date: 11/05/2019 01:30 PM

05/07/2019 01:30 PM Hearing Result: Held
Judicial Officer: Lamas, Carolina A.

Location: GC-C857

11/06/2018 01:30 PM Hearing Result: Held
Judicial Officer: Lamas, Carolina A.

Location: GC-C857

05/01/2018 01:30 PM Hearing Result: Held
Judicial Officer: Lamas, Carolina A.

Location: GC-C857

10/31/2017 01:30 PM Hearing Result: Held
Judicial Officer: Lamas, Carolina A.
Location: GC-C857

Date Updated: 10/23/2017
Reset by Court to 10/31/2017 01:30 PM - Other

Original Hearing Date: 10/31/2017 01:30 PM

Dispositions

01/09/2024 Disposition
Judicial Officer: Browne, Michael K



1 Assault-4th Deg-Correctional Employee; Prob. Statute: 609.2231.3(1)
Officer; Prosecutor; Judge -Demonstrable Bodily
Harm

Additional Statutes: Minimum Fines-Assault, Crim Sex (609.101.2); Assault-4th Deg-Correctional
Employee; Probation Officer; Prosecutor; or Judge (609.2231.3)

Disposition: Dismissed

Level of Charge: Felony

Offense Date: 07/14/2017

Community Of Offense: Minneapolis

Law Enforcement Agency: Hennepin County Sheriff's Office

Prosecuting Agency: Hennepin County Attorney

Search executed on 04/30/2024 07:03 AM



